STC15W10x
1 STC15W10x
STC15W10x STC / (1T) / /
/ / 8051
8051, 8-12 R/C (±0.3%) ±1% (-40 ~+85 )
±0.6%(-20 ~+65 ) ISP 5MHz~35MHz
( ISP 16 )
Keil CKeil C  Intel 8052 <reg51.h>
STC15 STC-Y5 CPU STC
1T ( STC12 /STC11 /STC10 ) 20%.
1.  8051 CPU 1T / 8051 8-12
2. 2.5V - 5.5V
3. 1K/2K/3K/4K/5K/7K Flash 10
4. 128 SRAM
5. EEPROM 10
6. ISP/IAP / /
7. ISP 16
8. 5MHz ~ 35MHz 8051 60MHz 420MHz
9. R/C (±0.3%) ±1% (-40 ~+85 ) ±0.6%(-20 ~+65 )
ISP 5MHz~35MHz (5.5296MHz / 11.0592MHz / 22.1184MHz /
33.1776MHz)
10.
11. [P3.0/INT4,P3.1]
.
13. RS485
1T 8051
STC (0-35M)
P3
MAX810
IAP
128
SRAM
E2PROM
Data Flash
1/2/3/4/5/7K
Flash ISP
IAP INT2 INT3 INT4
INT0 INT1
6 I/O
[P3.0,P3.1]
R/C
±1%
-40  ~ +85
1 8
P3
( P3.6/P3.7 )
ISP
IC
0 2
<0.1uA
5~35MHz
2.5V ~ 5.5V
- 1 -
14. / .
15. /
16. / INT0/P3.2, INT1/P3.3 (INT0/INT1
), INT2 /P3.4, INT3/P3.5, INT4/P3.0(INT2
/INT3 /INT4 ) T0/T2(
/
)
17. 2 / ——T0( 8051 )/T2
MCLKO
18. ( )
STC15 5V I/O 13.5MHz 5V
13.5MHz.
而3.3V I/O 8MHz 3.3V
8MHz.
T0 P3.5/T0CLKO ( T0/P3.4
)
T2 P3.0/T2CLKO ( T2/P3.1
)
2 / 1~65536
P3.4/MCLKO MCLK/1, MCLK/2, MCLK/4./1, MCLK/2, MCLK/4., MCLK/2, MCLK/4.
P3.
MCLK MCLKO
STC15 8-pin ( STC15W10x ) STC15
16-pin 20-pin
MCLKO/P5.4 MCLKO_2/P1.6
19. (WDT)
20.. 8051 /
21. 6 I/O  / 8051 I/O
/ / /
I/O 20mA 90mA..
I/O 74HC595( 0.15 ) I/O
I/O
22.. SOP-8, DIP-8, DFN-8( ).
23.. 175
24..  Keil CKeil C  Intel 8052 <reg51.h>
- 2 -
2 STC15W10x
STC15W10x STC15W10x
CPU Flash SRAM
I/O
STC15W10x
RAM
128
Flash)
1K ~ 7K
(PC)PC)
ACC
TMP2 TMP1
ALU
PSW WDT)
ISP/IAP 0
Port3
Port3
P3
 2
R/C (±0.3%)
±1% (-40 ~+85 )
±0.6%(-20 ~+65 )
- 3 -
P3.3/INT1/RSTOUT_LOW
P3.2/INT0
P3.1/T2
P3.0/INT4/T2CLKO
Vcc
Gnd
8
7
6
5
MCLKO/INT2/T0/RST/P3.4
INT3/T0CLKO/P3.5
1
2
3
4
ISP/IA
P
SOP-8/DIP-8
DFN-8
6 I/O
 Ports
3 STC15W10x
Mnemonic Add Name 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 Reset Value
CLK_DIV
(PCON2) 97H MCKO_S1 MCKO_S0 ADRJ Tx_Rx Tx2_Rx2 CLKS2 CLKS1 CLKS0 00x0,x000
MCKO_S1 MCKO_S0
0 0
0 1 = MCLK / 1
1 0 = MCLK / 2
1 1 = MCLK / 4
P3.
CLKS2 CLKS1 CLKS0
0 0 0
0 0 1 /2
0 1 0
0 1 1
1 0 0
1 0 1
1 1 0
1 1 1
T0CLKO / 0
T0/P3.4
;
T2CLKO /
T2/P3.1
;
T0CLKO/T2CLKO
T0/T2
MCLKO
MCLK/1, MCLK/2, MCLK/4./1, MCLK/2, MCLK/4., MCLK/2, MCLK/4.
P3.
MCLK
STC15 5V
I/O
13.5MHz
13.5MHz
3.3V I/O
8MHz
8MHz
- 4 -
4 STC15W10x
V
Flash
byte
SRAM S
P
I
T0/T2
CCP
PCA
PWM
A/D
8
(
)
D
P
T
R
EEP
ROM (
)
(
)
8-Pin
SOP8 / DIP8 /
DFN8
I/O
(RMB ¥)
SOP8 DIP8 DFN8
STC15W10x
STC15W100 5.5-2.5 0.5K 128 - - 2 - 5 - - 1 - 16 ¥0.99
STC15W101 5.5-2.5 1K 128 - - 2 - 5 - - 1 4K 16 ¥1.1 ¥1.2
STC15W102 5.5-2.5 2K 128 - - 2 - 5 - - 1 3K 16 ¥1.2 ¥1.3
STC15W103 5.5-2.5 3K 128 - - 2 - 5 1 2K 16 ¥1.3 ¥1.4
STC15W104 5.5-2.5 4K 128 - - 2 - 5 1 1K 16 ¥1.3 ¥1.4 ¥1.5
IAP15W105 5.5-2.5 5K 128 - - 2 - 5 1 IAP 16
¥1.3 ¥1.4
FLASH
EEPROM
IRC15W107
24MHz
5.5-2.5 7K 128 - - 2 - 5 1 IAP
¥1.3 ¥1.4
FLASH
EEPROM
IC
STC15W10x
0 2 INT0/INT1/INT2/INT3/INT4
STC15F/L101W
SPI A/D CCP/PWM/PCA
- 5 -
5 STC15W10x
xxx 15 x    1  0x      --    35      x    -     xxx         x
 8
 SOP, DIP
I : , -40  ~ 85
C : , 0  ~ 70
35 :  35MHz
01 1K 02 2K 03 3K 04 4K 05 5K 07 7K
W : 5.5V ~ 2.5V
STC 1T  8051 8051 8~12
SRAM : 128×1 = 128
1 STC15W101- 35I - SOP8
EEPROM
1T 8051 8051 8~12
5.5V~2.5V SRAM 128 1K
35MHz -40  ~ 85 SOP
8
2 STC15W104- 35I - SOP8
EEPROM
1T 8051 8051 8~12
5.5V~2.5V SRAM 128 4K
35MHz -40  ~ 85 SOP
8
STC EEPROM
IAP
IRC 24MHz
- 6 -
3 IAP15W105- 35I - SOP8
1T 8051
8051 8~12 5.5V~2.5V SRAM 128
5K 35MHz
-40  ~ 85 SOP 8
4 IRC15W107- 35I - DIP8
24MHz
1T 8051 8051 8~12
5.5V~2.5V SRAM 128 7K
35MHz -40  ~ 85 DIP
8
- 7 -
6 STC15W10x (ISP)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
     Vcc
     Gnd
T1OUT
  R1IN
R1OUT
  T1IN
  T2IN
R2OUT
C1+
V+
C1-
C2+
C2-
V-
T2OUT
R2IN
PC_RxD(COM Pin2)
PC_TxD(COM Pin3)
PC COM
MCU_RxD(P3.0)
MCU_TxD(P3.1)
P3.4/RST/T0/INT2/MCLKO I/O  STC-ISP RST
.
R/C (±0.3%) ±1% (-40 ~+85 ) ±0.6%(-20 ~+65 )
5MHz~35MHz
Gnd C1(47μF), C2(0.01μF),
STC  STC RS-232
8
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
RSTOUT_LOW/INT1/P3.3
VCC
GND
INT0/P3.2
T2/P3.1P3.5/T0CLKO/INT3
T2CLKO/INT4/P3.0
P3.4/RST/T0/INT2/MCLKO
+
+
+ 10μF
6.1  RS-232 ISP
SW1
47μF 0.01μF
C1 C2
30~50mil
100~200mil
STC-ISP
/
C2
0.01μF
C2
0.1μF
- 8 -
7 STC15W10x
( SOP-8/DIP-8)
P3.0/INT4
/T2CLKO
5
P3.0 I/O PORT3[0]
INT4 INT4
T2CLKO INT_CLKO[2] T2CLKO
T2CLKO
P3.1/T2 6
P3.1 I/O PORT3[1]
T2
P3.2/INT0 7
P3.2 PORT3[2]
INT0
IT0(TCON.0) INT0
IT0(TCON.0) INT0
INT0
P3.3/INT1/
RSTOUT_LOW
8
P3.3
INT1
IT1(TCON.2)
IT1(TCON.2)
INT1
RSTOUT_LOW
P3.4/RST/T0/INT2
/MCLKO
1
P3.4 I/O PORT3[4]
RST
T0
INT2 INT2
MCLKO
MCLK/1 MCLK/2
MCLK/4 MCLK
P3.5/T0CLKO/
INT3
3
P3.5
T0CLKO INT_CLKO[0] T0CLKO
T0CLKO
INT3 INT3
Vcc
Gnd
- 9 -
.1 DFN8 SOP8
D
E
D2
E2
H
K
M
0.
10
R
L
b
LASER MARK
PIN  1  l.D.
(A3)
A
A1
e
TOP VIEW( SIDE VIEW( BOTTOM VIEW(
= MILLIMETER)
MIN. NOM. MAX.
A 0.70 0.75 0.80
A1 0.00 0.02 0.05
A3 0.20REF
b 0.25 0.30 0.35
D 3.90 4.00 4.10
E 3.90 4.00 4.10
D2 2.10 2.20 2.30
E2 2.10 2.20 2.30
e 0.55 0.65 0.75
H 0.35REF
K 0.35REF
L 0.45 0.55 0.65
R 0.13 - -
SIDE VIEW( 0.08
Note:
All dimensions do not include mold
flash or protrusions
- 10 -
8-PIN SMALL OUTLINE PACKAGE (SOP-8)
Dimensions in Inches
D
E1 E
A
1
A
be
50 mil
LL1
Φ
= INCH)
MIN. NOM. MAX.
A 0.053 - 0.069
A1 0.004 - 0.010
b - 0.016 -
D 0.189 - 0.196
E 0.228 - 0.244
E1 0.150 - 0.157
e 0.050
L 0.016 - 0.050
L1 0.008
Φ 00 - 80
UNIT: INCH,   1 inch = 1000 mil
0.004 max.
SOP8
.2 SOP8
- 11 -
D
E1
A
L
e
E eA
= INCH)
MIN. NOM. MAX.
A - - 0.210
A1 0.015 - -
A2 0.125 0.130 0.135
b - 0.018 -
b1 - 0.060 -
D 0.355 0.365 0.400
E - 0.300 -
E1 0.245 0.250 0.255
e - 0.100 -
L 0.115 0.130 0.150
θ0 0 7 15
eA 0.335 0.355 0.375
UNIT: INCH,  1 inch = 1000 mil
b1
b
A1
.3 DIP8
8-Pin Plastic Dual Inline Package (DIP8)
Dimensions in Inches
θ0
A2
18 mil
100 mil
60 mil
- 12 -